05-05-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party:
T.T. Acquisition Company 12671 High Bluff Drive Del Mar Corporate Plaza San Diego, California 92130	Name
[] Individual [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State: Delaware [] Other	State California ZIP 92083 [] Individual (s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporate-State California [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: April 5, 1999	[] Yes [] No Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 4 . 29 - 99
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,879,058 (TACLYLON), registered 2/14/95 in Int. Cl. 1
	B. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,879,058 (TACTYLON), registered 2/14/95 in Int. Cl. 1 1,887,050 (TACTYLON), registered 4/4/95 in Int. Cl. 10 Dens attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,879,058 (TACTYLON), registered 2/14/95 in Int. Cl. 1 1,887,050 (TACTYLON), registered 4/4/95 in Int. Cl. 10 Ders attached? [] Yes [X] No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: Mr. G. Franklin Rothwell, Esq. sternal Address:	B. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,879,058 (TACTYLON), registered 2/14/95 in Int. Cl. 1 1,887,050 (TACTYLON), registered 4/4/95 in Int. Cl. 10 Ders ettached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: Mr. G. Franklin Rothwell, Esq.	B. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,879,058 (TACTYLON), registered 2/14/95 in Int. Cl. 1 1,887,050 (TACTYLON), registered 4/4/95 in Int. Cl. 10 Ders attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00 [X] Enclosed
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ame: Mr. G. Franklin Rothwell, Esq. street Address:	B. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,879,058 (TACTYLON), registered 2/14/95 in Int. Cl. 1 1,887,050 (TACTYLON), registered 4/4/95 in Int. Cl. 10 Ders attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-2135 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jame: Mr. G. Franklin Rothwell, Esq. Jaternal Address:	B. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,879,058 (TACTYLON), registered 2/14/95 in Int. Cl. 1 1,887,050 (TACTYLON), registered 4/4/95 in Int. Cl. 10 Ders attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-2135 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, T.T. Acquisition Company, of 1267 High Bluff Drive, Del Mar Corporate Plaza, San Diego, California 92130, owns the mark TACTYLON, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,887,050, dated April 4, 1995 (the Mark and Registration); and

WHEREAS, Tactyl Technologies, Inc., of 2595 Commerce Way, Vista, California 92083, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said T.T. Acquisition Company does hereby assign unto the said Tactyl Technologies, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, together with all rights of past infringement and the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and Registration.

T.T. ACQUISITION COMPANY

Typed Name:

Seth S. Goldman

Typed Title: V.P. Finance/Controller/Secretary

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1891 FRAME: 0483**

On this me appeared 3. Whyho signed this instrument and who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her behalf (or on behalf of

APPIL day of

, 199__, before

with authorty to do so).

Notary Public

[SEAL]

KATHLEEN M. ROBBINS Comm. # 1149591 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Diego County My Comm. Expires Aug. 2, 2001

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 1891 FRAME: 0484**

RECORDED: 04/29/1999